

**Sanhueza-Sanzana C, Kerr L, Kendall C. Mortality from AIDS and tuberculosis-HIV coinfection in the Chilean AIDS Cohort of 2000-2017. Cad Saúde Pública 2021; 37(6):e00212920.**

doi: 10.1590/0102-311XER212920

Where it reads:

Rua Prof. Costa Mendes 1608, Fortaleza, CE 60431-970, Brasil.

It should read:

Rua Prof. Costa Mendes 1608, Fortaleza, CE 60430-140, Brasil.

Where it reads:

$$Ri = \frac{Di}{Pi} \text{ Expressed per } 100,00 \text{ inhabitants}$$

It should read:

$$Ri = \frac{Di}{Pi} \text{ Expressed per } 100,000 \text{ inhabitants}$$

Where it reads:

20. Sandova MH, Turra CM. El gradiente educativo en la mortalidad adulta en Chile. Revista Latinoamericana de Población 2015; 9:7-35.

It should read:

20. Sandoval MH, Turra CM. El gradiente educativo en la mortalidad adulta en Chile. Revista Latinoamericana de Población 2015; 9:7-35.

Submitted on 23/Jun/2021  
Approved on 24/Jun/2021  
Published on Jul/2021



This article is published in Open Access under the Creative Commons Attribution license, which allows use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, without restrictions, as long as the original work is correctly cited.